THE COMPACT B70DHV
IS DESIGNED TO FIT IN TIGHT,
LOW-CLEARANCE SPACES
WHERE MOST DEHUMIDIFIERS
CANNOT. IDEAL FOR SMALL
HOMES, CONDO OR APARTMENT
APPLICATIONS.
Front Side Back

Plug Type B
(USA, MEX, CAN, JPN)
ORDERING INFORMATIONACCESSORIES
Part No.	 Item
DHA4037724 	 MERV-13 Filter
FILTRATION
MERV-13 Filter
+ �Designed to trap particles down
to 0.3 microns
+ 90% ASHRAE Dust Spot
+ 9” x 11” x 1”
INSTALLATION
HANG KIT
+ One person set up
+ Minimal parts
+ �Ideal for tight spaces or spaces prone
to flooding and standing water
Part No.	 Item
DHA4036695	 Hang Kit
S4029567 	 Compressor
S4029568 	 Comp Overload
S4022484	 Comp Relay
S4033032-03	 Comp Run Cap
S4033358-08 	Condenser Coil
S4029510	 Filter Drier
S4022487	 Transformer
S4020924 	 Fan Relay
S4035235-03	 Fan Capacitor
S4036967	 Defrost Thermostat
S4034477 	 Impeller Assembly Fan
S4026221	 Leveling Feet
S4027172	 Humidity Control
S4036559 	 Circuit Breaker, 3A
Parts
DEH 3000R DIGITAL CONTROL
+ �Precise monitoring and control of